

Next Gen Support Grant

Application

Applications must be completed and delivered to:jennifer.wilch@wyo.gov.

Next Gen Sector Partnership Name:	Tri County Handahanan Allianan
Region (listed on wyowdc.wyo.gov/next-gen):	Tri-County Healthcare Alliance
	Goshen/Platte/Niobrara counties \$ 15,000.00
Grant funding requested:	
Cash or In-kind Source:	Goshen Economic Development
Cash or In-kind Amount:	\$ 1,500.00
Submitting Convener Information	
Name:	Brayden Connour
Title:	CEO
Organization:	Goshen Economic Development Corp.
Address:	110 W. 22nd Avenue, Torrington, WY 82240
Email Address:	brayden@goshenwyo.com
Phone:	307-532-5162
Public and community partners	
Business Chair	
Name:	Zack Miller
Title:	CEO
Organization:	Banner Health
Phone:	307-532-4181
Workforce representative	
Name:	Gilbert Servantez
Title:	Director
Organization:	Torrington Workforce Center
Phone:	307-532-4172
Postsecondary education & training	
Name:	Dr. Jeffrey Hawes
Title:	President
Organization:	Eastern Wyoming College
Phone:	307-532-8202
K 12 education	
Name:	Brian Kramer
Title:	Superintendent
Organization:	Goshen County School District #1
Phone:	307-532-2171
I Hone:	301-332-2111



Next Gen Support Grant

Community based organization	
Name:	Essie McCall
Title:	Clinic Director
Organization:	Volunteers of America
Phone:	307-322-3190
Economic development	
Name:	Brayden Connour
Title:	CEO
Organization:	Goshen Economic Development
Phone:	307-532-5162

> See attached Partnership Letter.

Project Description

Provide a project description to include how the project relates to the Action Plan and/or Sustainability Plan.

Goshen Economic Development will convene the Tri-County Healthcare Alliance to review the Action Plan established in 2018, and confirm that talent development, patient marketing/education, and care coordination are still priorities through surveys, focus groups, and local/regional meetings. Grant funding will be used to facilitate regular meetings and communication with the Alliance to monitor progress toward meeting the objectives. The convenor will consult with the Wyoming Workforce Development Council, Wyoming Next Gen Coach and utilize the Next Gen Toolkit and best practices.

See attached Action Plan and Project Description.

Budget

In the budget table below provide the estimated amounts for each activity. Additional rows may be added. (Grant funding may not be used for: Food and beverages; Participant supplies; Branding and marketing projects, including website development; Indirect administrative costs; Politically related activities; Entertainment; Fines and penalties; Donations; Fundraising activities; Individual memberships and subscriptions.)

Budget	
Personnel	\$500
Supplies	\$500
Outreach and recruitment	
Travel	\$500
Rental Fee for Facilities	
Professional services	\$15,000.00
Total	\$16,500.00
In-Kind or Cash	\$1,500.00
Total Amount	\$15,000.00
Requested	



Next Gen Support Grant

Budget Narrative

Goshen Economic Development has committed to support the Tri-County Healthcare Alliance by contracting with a consultant to provide outreach to industry partners and community support organizations, and facilitate meetings to prioritize the objectives, determine action plans, and support the implementation efforts through obtaining resources and reporting on progress for sustainability.

The Next Gen Support Grant will be used for consulting services. Goshen Economic Development will match the grant request with \$1,500 in-kind services:

- Personnel: \$500. Staff to assist with surveys and email communication.
- Supplies: \$500. Includes meeting supplies and copies.
- Travel: \$500. Mileage reimbursement at the IRS allowable rate for travel to 3 meetings in Lusk, 3 meetings in Wheatland, and 2 meetings in Guernsey.
- > See attached Budget Narrative.

Fiscal Agent and Signatory

This Grant opportunity is federally funded, in whole or in part, and all subrecipients shall comply with the Office of Management and Budget ("OMB") Uniform Guidance procurement regulations located in 2 CFR Part 200.

Applicants are strongly encouraged to review the federal procurement regulations.

By applying and signing below, you are certifying that your entity as a subrecipient will comply with the regulations in 2 CFR Part 200.

Fiscal Agent Legal Name

(As filed with the Wyoming Secretary of State)

Goshen County Economic Development Corporation

Name of person legally authorized to bind the Fiscal Agent

Brayden Connour

Title of person legally authorized to bind the Fiscal Agent

CEO

Signature of person legally authorized to bind the Fiscal Agent

See attached W-9 for Goshen Economic Development